

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Civil Secretariat: Tourism Department

Payment of Compensatory Levies to MOEF &CC-advance drawal of Subject:

funds thereof.

Reference: e-file 7441022-JKTDC-AWS/46/2024-08-J&KTDC.

-JK (TSM) of 2024 40 **Government Order No.** 2024 03. 28 Dated:

Sanction is hereby accorded to the advance drawl of funds to the tune of Rs. 891.32 Lakhs (Rupees eight Crores ninety-one Lakh thirty two thousand only) in favor of Managing Director, J&K Tourism Development Corporation Ltd. out of the funds available under Capex Budget 2023-2024, for transfer to Forest Department as Compensation on account of refurbishment of assets of JKTDC, subject to the following conditions that J&K Tourism Development Corporation must use this to deposit funds for forest clearance on or before 14.04.2024.

Financial Advisor/ Chief Accounts Officer, J&K Tourism Development Corporation shall draw the funds at concerned Treasury and transfer the same to Forest Department.

This issues with the concurrence of Finance Department Concurred videOM No:FD-BDGT0D-20/11/2021-03-FD/32873 DATED 28.03.2024.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/

(Yasha mudgal) IAS, Comm/Secretary to Government Dated: 23 .03. 2024

No. TSM-ACCT/82/2023 (CC-7363558)

Copy to the: -

- Principal Secretary to Government, Finance Department. ١.
- Accountant General, J&K Jammu.
- Principal Chief Conservator of Forest (WL)/ Chief Wildlife Warden. 3.
- Joint Secretary for J&K & Ladakh affairs, MOHA, GOI for information 4.
- Managing Director, J&K Tourism Development Corporation Ltd. 5.
- Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K. 6.
- Director (Planning) Tourism Department. 7.
- Treasury Officer concerned Treasury. 8.
- FA/Chief Accounts Officer, J&K Tourism Development Corporation Ltd. 9.
- 10. Pvt. Secretary to Commissioner/ Secretary to Govt. Tourism Deptt. for information of Commissioner Secretary.
- 11. Government Order file.
- 12. Monday Return (W.2.S.C).